

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 502  
by Representative Edmonds

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 46:2134(H)" to "R.S. 13:996.3(C)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 11, change "R.S. 46:2134(H)" to "R.S. 13:966.3(C)"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, delete lines 12 through 17 in their entirety and insert the following:

7 "§996.3. Judicial expense fund for the Family Court for the parish of East Baton  
8 Rouge; established; disbursements

9 \* \* \*

10 C. The clerk of court of the Nineteenth Judicial District may collect  
11 installment payments for court costs. Once the sum referenced in Subsection A of  
12 this Section has been collected, that sum shall be transferred to the Judicial Expense  
13 Fund for the Family Court without the entire balance of court cost being completely  
14 collected."

CODING: Words in ~~struck through~~ type are deletions from existing law; words underscored  
are additions.